recognition upon reported resale of the product by the distributors to their customers (sell-through). For a development and intellectual property licensing agreement executed
in 2017, the Company will recognize revenue for the entire consideration upon transfer of control of IP license to the customer in a future period. Previously, the agreement
resulted in the reduction to research and development expenses in 2017 for development work as the expenses were incurred and would have resulted in licensing revenue to be
recognized in periods beyond 2017 upon completion of the deliverables, based on a fair value allocation of the consideration received. Revenue recognition related to the
Company’s other revenue streams remain substantially unchanged.

The adoption of ASC 606 has an impact on the Company’s Consolidated Statements of Operations and Consolidated Balance Sheets, but has no impact on cash provided
by or used in operating, financing, or investing activities on the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

8

The impact on the Company’s previously reported Consolidated Statement of Operations as a result of the adoption of the new standard is as follows:

 Three months ended April 1, 2017

As Previously

Reported  Adjustment  As Adjusted

 (In millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenue $ 984  $ 194  $ 1,178
Cost of sales 653  147  800
Gross margin 331  47  378
Research and development 266  5  271
Marketing, general and administrative 121  2  123
Licensing gain (27)  —  (27)
Operating income (loss) (29)  40  11
Interest expense (32)  —  (32)
Other income (expense), net (5)  —  (5)
Income (loss) before equity loss and income taxes (66)  40  (26)
Provision for income taxes 5  —  5
Equity loss in investee (2)  —  (2)
Net income (loss) $ (73)  $ 40  $ (33)

Earnings (loss) per share
  Basic $ (0.08)  $ 0.04  $ (0.04)
  Diluted $ (0.08)  $ 0.04  $ (0.04)
Shares used in per share calculation
  Basic 939   939
  Diluted 939   939

The impact on the Company’s previously reported Consolidated Balance Sheets line items affected by the adoption of the new standard is as follows:

 December 30, 2017

As Previously

Reported  Adjustment  As Adjusted

 (In millions, except per share amounts)

Accounts receivable, net $ 400  $ 54  $ 454
Inventories, net 739  (45)  694
Other current assets 188  3  191
Accrued liabilities 541  14  555
Other current liabilities 57  35  92
Deferred income on shipments to distributors 22  (22)  —
Accumulated deficit $ (7,760)  $ (15)  $ (7,775)

Income Taxes. In March 2018, the FASB issued ASU 2018-05, Income Taxes (ASC 740), Amendments to SEC Paragraphs Pursuant to SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No.
118 (SEC Update). The ASU includes certain provisions of the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) paragraphs pursuant to the issuance of the December 2017 SEC
Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 118, Income Tax Accounting Implications of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act (SAB 118), which was effective immediately. The SEC issued SAB 118
to address concerns about reporting entities’ ability to timely comply with the accounting requirements to recognize all of the effects of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 (the